
WILSONIA VILLAGEWILSONIA VILLAGEWILSONIA VILLAGEWILSONIA VILLAGE    
Summer 2011 - Calendar of Events  

All events at the Clubhouse unless stated otherwise 
 
 

Sat. May 28            1 pm             Board of Directors meeting 
                                6 pm             Potluck  
Sun. May 29            1 pm             Rubber Duck Race – contest/fundraiser - Hazel & Lily Lane 

 

Sat.-Sun. in June    8 am - 5 pm  Yard Clean-up Weekends  
 

Sat. June 11            9 am             Clubhouse Clean-up Day 
Sun. June 12           1-3 pm          Juni Fisher Concert 
 

Sat. June 25            10 am            Board of Directors meeting 
                                2 pm             Black Pot Cook-off - at the McCormick Cabin 
 

Sat. July 2               9 am             Wildflower Walk - led by Steve Stocking 
1–8 pm         Silent Auction                    
6 pm             Potluck  

                                7-8 pm          Silent Auction concludes 
Sun. July 3              2 pm             The Amazing Race - Wilsonia Edition 
                                7:30 pm        Trees of Wilsonia - presented by Steve Stocking 
Mon. July 4             11 am            Independence Day Parade at the Visitor Center  
                                1:30 pm        Ice Cream Social – Dick & Mel Peters Hosts 

 

Tues.-Sat.  July 12-16                   Quilters & Crafters Retreat   
 

Sat. July 30             12-1 pm        Tulare County Historical Society Lunch - speaker Steve Stocking 
                                7-9 pm          John Muir Program - presented by Michael Wurtz 
                                 
Sat. Aug 6              10 am            Board of Directors meeting 

          6 pm             WVI Barbecue Dinner / Potluck  
          7 pm             Annual General meeting 
 

Sat. Aug. 13            12:30 pm      Ladies’ Tea  
                                7:30 pm        Campfire Night - location TBA 
 

Sat. Aug 27            7-10 pm        Square Dance - hosted by the Wilson Family 
 

Sat. Sept. 3             6 pm             Potluck  
                                7 pm             Bingo / Game night 
Sun. Sept. 5            8–11 am        Pancake Breakfast   
                                                      Adults $5, Children (12 & under) $3 
                                1 pm             Board of Directors meeting 
 

Potlucks are open to all WVI members and guests – please bring a main dish and a salad or dessert. 
Coffee provided, drinks for sale - Don’t forget your table service. 

  

WATCH THE WEBSITE, BULLETIN BOARD & WVI NEWSLETTER FOR UPDATES 


